WILLENHALL

LOCAL NEIGHBOURHOOD PARTNERSHIP

MONDAY 18 SEPTEMBER 2006 AT 6.00 P.M.

Your attendance is requested at the above meeting, which will be held at
New Invention Junior School, Cannock Road, New Invention, Willenhall,

WV12 5SA.

A list of the items of business to be considered at the meeting, together with any
supporting papers, is enclosed. Please bring the papers with you to the meeting.

MEMBERSHIP:

Councillor lan Shires (Chairman)

Susan Peters (Vice-Chairman)

Raj Singh — Walsall Housing Group (Vice-Chairman)

Mr. Peter Arch

Councillor Arthur Bentley

Vera Birch

Councillor John Cook

Charlotte Corden - Walsall Community Empowerment
Partnership Board

Councillor Sean Coughlan

Councillor Carl Creaney

Wendy Evans

Inspector Guilfoyre

Mr. R. Pandaal

Councillor Mrs. Eileen Pitt

Mr. Alan Porter

Wendy Powell — Accord Housing Association

Councillor Mrs. Doreen Shires

Mr. Stanley Taylor

Mrs. Vicki Till

Councillor Angela Underhill

Station Officer Nigel Walker — West Midlands Fire Service

Councillor Val Woodruff

Constitutional Services, The Civic Centre, Darwall Street, Walsall, WS1 1TP
Contact Name: Mrs. Ensor Telephone: (01922) 653265 Fax: (01922) 653547

www.walsall.gov.uk



6.00 p.m.

6.05 p.m.

6.10 p.m.

6.15 p.m.

6.30 p.m.

6.35 p.m.

6.40 p.m.

6.45 p.m.

7.00 p.m.

7.25p.m.

7.45 p.m.

8.05 p.m.

8.10 p.m.

10.

A GENDA

Apologies.

Introductions.

Minutes — 25 July 2006:
Copy enclosed.

Update on items from the last meeting.

Appointment of Chairs of the Community Action Groups.

Declarations of Interest.

Petitions.

Presentations:-

(a) Walsall Urban Regeneration Company —
Presentation by Peter Cromar (Director);

(b) Local Neighbourhood Partnership Links to Health Issues —
Presentation by Peter Arch;

(c) Walsall Housing Group;
(d) Local Accessibility Action Plan.

LNP Funding:
Report enclosed.

Update from Community Action Groups:
Report enclosed.



8.25 p.m.

8.35 p.m.

8.50 p.m.

11.

12.

13.

Reselection of Locally Appointed Partners:
Report enclosed.

Standing Items:-
(@) Planning Enforcement Issues — Update;
(b) Community Forum Progress;

(c) Forest Gate and Willenhall Libraries — Progress to date.

Public Forum (maximum of 30 minutes).
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